
District First Name Last Name Phone Email District Web site

Alabama John Robinson 256-698-1730 john.robinson@smdc.army.mil

Alaska Brian Zeisel 907-488-3513 brian.zeisel@alaska.gov

Appalachian Jeff Nichols 304-747-3586 jpnichols@suddenlink.net

Arizona Daniel Olson 602-618-1885 fcfgoldenhawk@msn.com www.azag.org
Arkansas Brad Williams 479-426-1102 bwilliams@technicallaserservices.com

Central Chuck Vigil 303-594-0140 cladroyalrangers@q.com

Congregational Holiness Robert Simmons 770-468-0754 im2postal@yahoo.com

Georgia Derek Goodwin 478-972-4288 gadistrr@gmail.com

Gulf Latin American Ricardo Silva 210-445-2587 silvaricardo@sbcglobal.net

Hawaii Daniel Siangco 808-342-4032 dsiangcoheavenbound@hotmail.com

Illinois Tom Kesteleyn 815-861-9195 tkesteleyn@ilrr.org www.ilrr.org

Indiana Dave Smith 317-432-8937 greatld@sbc.com

IPHC David Moore 706-245-8898 dmoore@lifesprings.net

Iowa Wayne Farrand 515-249-2947 durant31@mchsi.com

Kansas Keith Fichtner 620-762-0939 fich@att.net http://kansas.royalrangers.net

Kentucky Gilbert Kerby 502-718-9922 xpert_exteriors@yahoo.com

Louisiana David Craun 318-623-8216 laroyalrangers@gmail.com www.larr.org

Michigan Ed Link 810-499-3436 ehlink@hotmail.com www.michrr.com

Minnesota Rick Scott 507-867-4945 rscott4865@aol.com 

Mississippi Bruce Pepper 228-588-6179 brucepepper@bellsouth.net www.rangertrails.com

Montana Randy Lindgren 406-498-4931 pastorrandy@qwestoffice.net

Nebraska Tom Bruna 402-751-2564 tombruna@hotmail.com

New Jersey Ellwood Cutler 908-369-6422 eacutler@verizon.net

New Mexico Bart Garrison 575-258-5599 bart@nmrr.org www.nmrr.org

New York Steve Monez 516-375-7406 sjmonez@verizon.net

North Carolina Ken Capps 252-904-0791 kgcapps@aol.com

North Dakota Jonathan Squires 701-721-1609 jondi@srt.com

North Texas Jonathan Trower 254-420-1941 jonathan.trower@hot.rr.com www.ntxrr.org

Northern Cal/Nevada Phillip McWilliams 916-379-9600 pmcwilliams@agncn.org www.ncnroyalrangers.com

Northern Missouri Terry Chance 816-683-4673 tchance@bethelofliberty.org www.nomorangers.com

Northern New England Kendall Sperrey 207-447-2139 kendall.sperrey@gmail.com www.rangers-nned.org

Northern Pacific Latin Wayne Scott 209-373-7922 revfcf05@sbcglobal.net
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Northwest Don Coplin 253-230-8704 jd051780@comcast.net

Ohio Harry Hunt 419-656-5288 hdhunt@cros.net www.ohiorangers.org

Oklahoma Marvin Lemke 405-830-9690 mlemke@royalrangers.net

Oregon Bob Killin 503-679-2397 whitemtn@verizon.net

Pen Florida Wayne Elliot 863-816-3948 flbmx2@earthlink.net

Penn-Delaware Greg Scott 302-697-2313 gscott@pdrangers.org www.pdrangers.org

Pentecostal Free Will Baptist Jerry Barnes 910-754-4021 abbapater@atmc.net

Potomac Bobby Basham 703-753-0300 bbasham@potomacag.org www.potomacrangers.org

Puerto Rico Fenelon Couvertier 787-539-0779 cuvefamily@gmail.com

Rocky Mountain Arden Harms 970-265-4047 aharms@hughes.net www.rmdrr.org

South Carolina Joseph Ferreira 704-299-5128 rr.gma_3203@yahoo.com www.scdrr.org

South Dakota James Dye 605-430-5437 gopokes@rushmore.com

South Texas Ken Porter 210-789-1809 kporter5206@gmail.com www.stxroyalrangers.com

Southeastern Spanish Allan Vega 813-927-4061 tatonka97@juno.com

Southern California Dave O'Brien 559-448-9858 dpo7@pge.com www.socalag.org/royalrangers

Southern Idaho Kendall Wilson 208-284-2497 outpostwo@hotmail.com

Southern Missouri Jerry Millhouser 417-860-2532 jm73c@juno.com

Southern New England Chris Vincent 413-329-0647 dcvincent@nycap.rr.com

Southern Pacific Dimas Flores 310-924-2883 dflores66@aol.com

Southwest Greg Cabrera 602-509-5475 rylrngr4evr@cox.net

Spanish Eastern Luis Velazquez 516-982-4968 lvelazquez42@yahoo.com

Tennessee Tom Throne 901-463-0322 tthrone@bellsouth.net http://105759.agdistricts.org

Texas-Louisiana Hispanic Josafat Pereyra 210-682-1036 jospereyra@yahoo.com

United Pentecostal Local ChurchRogelio Faragoza 361-592-6188 faragozar@yahoo.com

West Florida Dillard (Alan)  Ard 850-527-1431 peaches12345@knology.net

West Texas Clois Burgess 806-374-9534 cburgess1@suddenlink.net http://www.wtxdrr.org

Wisconsin/N. Michigan Gene Morrison 715-459-3873 wiranger@charter.net http://wnmdrangers.org

Wyoming Chris Hollopeter 307-799-7238 americanstandardplumbing@yahoo.com
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